BENSALEM TOWNSHIP

Building and Planning Department Exhibit 2-4
2400 Byberry Road « Bensalem PA 19020
215-833-3644 « FAX 215-633-3653

Zoning Hearing Board

Appeal Number:

Township of Bensalem, Bucks County, Pennsylvania
Notice of Appeal

Appeal is hereby made by the undersigned from the action of the Zoning Officer.
Check applicable item(s):

a Certification of Non-Conforming Use

O Application for Validity Challenge

a Administrative Officer in refusing my application for a building permit dated:
O Special Exception

X Variance from the terms of the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Bensalem

Appellant Name: AVA DEVELOPMENT
Address: - 3737 ROUTE 46, PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

Phone No.

Owner's Name: NORTHLIGHT TRUST I
Address: 60 EAST 42"° STREET, SUITE 2800, NEW YORK, NY 10165

Phone No.

Attorney Name:  Edward F. Murphy, Esquire, Wisler Pearlstine, LLP

Address: P.O. Box 1186, Newtown, PA 18940

Phone No.

Interest of appellant, if not owners (agent, lessee, etc.): Equitable Owner
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1. Application relates to the following:

Check items if applicable:

XX Use a Lot Area
O Height a Yards
Q Existing Building s Proposed Building

Occupancy

Other: SEE OUTLINE
OF RELIEF REQUESTED
AND REASONS

XX JUSTIFYING GRANT
THEREOF ATTACHED
HERETO AND
INCORPORATED
HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

2. Brief description of Real Estate affected:

Tax Parcel Number: 02-001-018-017 ~lot 7

Location: Horizon Boulevard and Old Lincoln Highway
Lot Size: 6.209 acres

Present Use: Vacant

Proposed Use: Hotel

Present Zoning Classification: PCD-Planned
Commerce Park

Present Improvement upon Land: Vacant
Page
Deed recorded at Doylestown in Deed Book g

3. Ifthisis an appeal to challenge, provide statement and/or basis for challenge to the validity of the
zoning ordinance. N/A

4. If this is an Appeal from action of the Zoning Administrative Officer then complete the following: Date

Determination was made: N/A

Your statement of alleged error of Zoning Administrative Office:
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5. Specific reference to section of the Zoning Ordinance upon which application for special exception or

variance Is based (if special or variance is desired): SEE OUTLINE OF RELIEF REQUESTED AND

REASONS JUSTIFYING GRANT THEREOF ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN
BY REFERENCE.

6. Action desired by appellant or applicant (statement of relief sought or special exception or variance

desired): SEE OUTLINE OF RELIEF REQUESTED AND REASONS JUSTIFYING GRANT

THEREOF ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE,

7. Reasons appeliant believes board should approve desired action (refer to section or sections of
ordinance under which it is felt that desired action may be allowed, and not whether hardship is (or is

not) claimed, and the specific hardship. SEE QOUTLINE OF RELIEF REQUESTED AND REASONS

JUSTIFYING GRANT THEREOF ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY
REFERENCE.

8. Has previous appeal or application for special exception or variance been filed in connection with these
premises?

KAXYES O NO

Specifications of errors must state separately the appellant's objections to the action of the zoning
administrative office with respect to each question of law and fact which is sought to be reviewed.

I, hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any papers
or plans submitted herewith, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Y /-

" Déte

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this (07 day ot Decembasons.

Notary Public
My commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Bonnie H, Larzelere, Notary Pubtic
Newtown Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires May 26, 2018
MEMSER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES
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OUTLINE OF RELIEF-AJESH PATEL 12/9/15

OUTLINE OF RELIEF REQUESTED
AND REASONS JUSTIFYING GRANT THEREOF

1. Appellant is the eQuitéble owner of the above-
referenced 6.209 acre parcel located at the intersection of
Horizon Boulevard and Old Lincoln Highway in the Horizon
Corporate Center Office and Commercial Complex. |

2. The subject Premises is a part of the larger Horizon
Corporate Center, a mixed use development designed to
contain office facilities, restaurants, hotels, various retail uses
and associated parking.

3. The subject Premises is currently vacant and is
located in the PCD-Planned Commerce Parking Zoning
District. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 232-463(a)(2) of
the Bensalem Township Zoning Ordinance, non-office uses
within the Horizon Corporate Center are limited to 35% of the
gross usable tract area.

4.  As originally conceived, a proposed hotel was to be
located within the limits of the Horizon Corporate Center on
Lot 2 on Horizon Boulevard. The design of the hotel was to act
as an accessory use to the office buildings and retail shops.

However, because of economic and other reasons, no hotel was

ever developed on Lot 2.
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5. Previously, on or about September 4, 2003, the
Bensalem Township Zoning Hearing Board granted certain
relief to Appellant’s predecessor in title so as to expand the
non-office use of the Horizon Corporate Center from 35% to
46.9% so as to permit the construction of several “big box”
retail users including Lowe’s and Wal-Mart.

6. Appellant proposes to construct a four-story, 128
room Marriott hotel on the 6.209 acre parcel and land
development plans depicting the proposed use are currently
pending review by the various Boards and Commissions within
Bensalem Township. The construction of a hotel on the
subject Premises would complete the envisioned goal of the
Horizon Corporate Center by creating a true “life style center”.

7. The addition of Appellant’s proposed hotel would
further extend the non-office use of the Horizon Corporate
Center from 46.9% to 53.04%.

8. In all other respects, Appellant’s proposed
development of its property fully complies with all the
applicable regulatiohs for developed properties within the PCD
Zoning District.

9. Accordingly, Appellant/Owner respeétfully requests
that the Bensalem Township Zoning Hearing Board consider
the grant of the following relief:

a. A variance is requested from the provisions of
Section 232-463(a)(2) of the Bensalem Township Zoning

Ordinance so as to permit the addition of the proposed hotel

{01168140 )2



which would increase the percentage of non-office use within
the Horizon Corporate Center to 53.04%.

10. Appellant/Owner believes and therefore avers that
the requested relief, if authorized, will not alter the essential
character of the neighborhood or zoning district in which the
Property is located nor substantially nor permanently impair
the appropriate use or development of adjacent properties nor

be detrimental to the public welfare.

11. Appellant/Owner believes and therefore avers that
the variance, if authorized, represents the minimum variance
which will afford relief to the Appellant/Owner and further
represents the least modification possible to the regulations at

issue.

(0116814033
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MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. Matthew Takita, Director of Building and Planning
FROM: Harold W. Gans, P.E., P.L.S., Township Engineer
DATE: December 9, 2015

RE: Zoning Permit Application Review
AVA Development
Horizon Boulevard
"TMP # 2-1-18-17, Lot #7
File No. 907.3045.00

The applicant is proposing the construction of a four story, 128 room, Marriot Hotel at
the above referenced location in the Horizon Corporate Center. The corporate center is
in a PCD - Planned Commerce Park district.

The PCD District allows for not more than 35% of the gross tract area to be used for
ancillary purposes such as this hotel.

On August 7, 2003, the Zoning Hearing Board granted a variance from this requirement
allowing the percentage to increase to 46.9%.

This application proposes an additional 6.14% for ancillary use. This will increase the
ancillary use on the corporate center to 53.04% which will require a variance for this
increase. [Section 232-463 (a)(2)(b.)]

cc.  Ms. Loretta Alston, Bensalem Township
Ed Murphy ¢
Ajesh Patel

T:\Bensalem\BENSALEM\0807.3045.00\ZoningReview AVA Group - 12.19.15 - 0907.3045.00.dec
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